507200508 03/28/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7247358

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
CAPTEC MEDICAL KFT.			03/24/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name:	PANNON EGYETEM		
Street Address:	EGYETEM U. 10		
City:	VESZPRÉM		
State/Country:	HUNGARY		
Postal Code:	H-8200		
	16	321015	
Property Type Application Number:		Number	
	16	321015	
Application Number:		321015	
Application Number:		321015	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA		successful it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA sent to th	321015 ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA sent to th rovided; in	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if por Phone:	Sent to th rovided; in 202	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Sent to th rovided; in 203 jas	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 26370022	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Sent to th rovided; in 200 jas JA	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 26370022 son.voight@gmail.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA sent to th rovided; in 20; jas JA 33	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 26370022 son.voight@gmail.com SON D VOIGHT	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pa Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA sent to th rovided; ii 200 jas JA 33 AF	be e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 26370022 son.voight@gmail.com SON D VOIGHT 12 N. KENSINGTON ST.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA sent to th rovided; ii 200 jas JA 33 AF	be e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 26370022 son.voight@gmail.com SON D VOIGHT 12 N. KENSINGTON ST. &LINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA sent to th rovided; ii 200 jas JA 33 AF	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 26370022 son.voight@gmail.com SON D VOIGHT 12 N. KENSINGTON ST. RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207 DAN-204	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if parts Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATA sent to th rovided; ii 200 jas JA 33 AF	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 26370022 son.voight@gmail.com SON D VOIGHT 12 N. KENSINGTON ST. RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207 DAN-204 JASON D. VOIGHT	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA sent to th rovided; ii 200 jas JA 33 AF	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 26370022 son.voight@gmail.com SON D VOIGHT 12 N. KENSINGTON ST. RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207 DAN-204 JASON D. VOIGHT /Jason D. Voight/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA sent to th rovided; in 200 jas JA 33 AR MBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 26370022 con.voight@gmail.com SON D VOIGHT 12 N. KENSINGTON ST. &LINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207 DAN-204 JASON D. VOIGHT /Jason D. Voight/ 03/28/2022	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: CAPTEC MEDICAL KFT.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: PANNON EGYETEM Egyetem u. 10 H-8200 Veszprém, Hungary

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, 6.66% of its right, title and interest in U.S. Application Number 16/321,015, and the same right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known respecting said patent applications, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention described in said patent application.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands:

CAPTEC MEDICAL KFT.			
	AllAll		
Signature:	MM		
Name: BAL	12 JANKI		
Title: MAN	AGING DIRECTOR		

Date:

14 MARCH 2022

PATENT REEL: 059410 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 03/28/2022